Coyle 116 West Main Street P.O. Box 248 Coyle, OK 73027 P (405) 466-3741 F (405) 466-2644

The Town of

townofcoyle.myruralwater.com

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING **Coyle Public Works Authority Special Session Minutes** Tuesday, April 16, 2024

Notice for this special meeting of the Board of Trustees for the Town of Coyle, Oklahoma and the Board of Trustees for the Town of Langston was posted on Friday, April 12, 2024, before 7:00 pm and held on Tuesday, April 16, 2024, at 7:00 pm at Langston City Hall, 222 Tolson Blvd, Langston, OK 73050.

Meeting was called to order at 7:06 pm by Carl Long

Members Present: Mayor – Carl Long Trustee – JoAnn Hale Trustee – Dusty King

Staff: Linde Vogan – Town Clerk

Guest:

It was mentioned from an audience member that trash services were ok until Public Comments: the pickup day was moved to Fridays. Another comment was that second carts are now being charged where they hadn't been previously charged. Langston's ¥ bill is about \$2,000.00 more than it was on their previous contract. There was mention of other trash truck services, Vets Waste Solutions and Davis Sanitation. **Discussion with** Motion made by JoAnn Hale to enter in agreement with Langston again for Langston about Trash: Solid Waste Services Seconded – Dusty King Motion carried - Carl Long, Aye, JoAnn Hale, Aye, Dusty King, Aye Motion made by Dusty King to go out for bid; Veterans Waste Solutions, Davis Sanitation, Republic Services, Waste Management Motion made by Dusty King to notify Republic that we are going out for bid Seconded – JoAnn Hale Motion carried - Carl Long, Aye, JoAnn Hale, Aye, Dusty King, Aye RFPs out on the 22nd or 23rd, ask for bids back May 24th, reconvene on May 28th at 7:00

The Town of **Coyle**

116 West Main Street P.O. Box 248 Coyle, OK 73027 P (405) 466-3741 F (405) 466-2644 townofcoyle.myruralwater.com

Adjourned:

Motion made by Dusty King to adjourn Seconded – JoAnn Hale Motion carried - Carl Long, Aye, JoAnn Hale, Aye, Dusty King, Aye Meeting adjourned at 7:47 pm

Carl Long, Mayor

R

The OF OR LAND

03 -

Linde Vogan, Town Cler service services

Q